

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14453-14455/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in WP No.  
7033/2007 & 25.3.2010 in CA No. 10160/2009 In WP No. 7033/2007  
and CA No. 10161/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JAINA WINES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish S. Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin J Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for  
time to place on record the profit and loss account and  
the balance sheet of the petitioners as on 31st March,  
2009.

List on 4th October, 2010.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master