

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29843-  
29845/2010

JAINA WINES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Petitioners have failed to take steps to confirm  
service upon the unserved respondents even after order dated  
8.9.2011. In absence of the petitioner and in absence of  
proper steps being taken by them to confirm service, there is  
no option but to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

List the mater before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd