

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29843-29845/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in WP No.7033/2007 dated 25/03/2010 in WP No.7033/2007,CA No.10160/2009,CA No.10161/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JAINA WINES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and prayer for interim relief and office report )

(for final disposal)

[I.A.Nos.7-9 are for restoration dt.19.11.2012 and I.A.Nos.10-12 is for c/delay in filing appln.for restoration]

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sachin Patil, Adv.  
for Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.  
  
Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
  
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr.Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
For Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar